)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 19, 2024, 05:01:33 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 1311 General Bill, By Elliott

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections 61-3-605 and 61-5-86 so as to authorize a
temporary retail liquor license and a temporary minibottle license to the purchasers of a business currently so licensed, to
provide that no such temporary license may be used for a location determined to be a public nuisance, to require the applicant
for the license to either already hold a permanent retail liquor or minibottle license or to have had a State Law Enforcement
Division criminal history background check conducted within thirty days, to provide for the duration of the temporary license
until a permanent license is approved or disapproved, but not longer than one hundred twenty days, to provide for the
revocation of the temporary license upon failure to apply for a permanent license in a timely manner, and to impose a
twenty-five dollar fee for the temporary license.

04/02/96
04/02/96
04/24/96
04/25/96
04/25/96
04/26/96
04/30/96
04/30/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-17

Read second time SJ-54

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-54
Read third time and sent to House SJ-8

Introduced and read first time HJ-26

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-26

Page 1 of 1



