May 19, 2024, 05:01:33 am

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

## S 1311 General Bill, By Elliott

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections 61-3-605 and 61-5-86 so as to authorize a temporary retail liquor license and a temporary minibottle license to the purchasers of a business currently so licensed, to provide that no such temporary license may be used for a location determined to be a public nuisance, to require the applicant for the license to either already hold a permanent retail liquor or minibottle license or to have had a State Law Enforcement Division criminal history background check conducted within thirty days, to provide for the duration of the temporary license until a permanent license is approved or disapproved, but not longer than one hundred twenty days, to provide for the revocation of the temporary license upon failure to apply for a permanent license in a timely manner, and to impose a twenty-five dollar fee for the temporary license.

04/02/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
04/02/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
04/24/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-17
04/25/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-54
04/25/96	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-54
04/26/96	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-8
04/30/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-26
04/30/96	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-26